F

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972

ball Record

0-10
2-8
0-10
1-9
1-8
3-6
5-5
8-4
5-6
1-10
0-10
3-7
1-9
0-10
2-8
3-7
3-7
6-4
5-5
7-4
1-9
8-2
9-4
4-6
6-4
5-5
3-7
4-6
6-5
3-6
1-8
1-8
2-7
2-7
3-6
54
3-6
4-5
3-7
54
2-7
7-4
9-3
8-3
7-3
9-2
13-0
5-5
2-8
6-4
9-2
12-0
9-3
7-3

Year
Steve Boozier
Randy Sehy
Randy Sehy
Randy Sehy
Randy Sehy
Randy Sehy
Randy Sehy
Randy Sehy
Randy Sehy
Randy Sehy
Steve Rinker
Steve Rinker
Steve Rinker
Steve Rinker
Steve Rinker
Steve Rinker
Eric Davis
Eric Davis
Steve Boozier
Steve Boozier
Steve Boozier
Steve Boozier
Steve Boozier
Steve Boozier
Steve Boozier
Steve Boozier
Reece Mann
David Janicki
David Janicki
David Janicki
David Janicki
David Janicki
Jon Oswalt
Mike Richardson
Mike Richardson
Mike Richardson
Mike Richardson
Mike Richardson
Eldon Leeth
Mike Richardson
Mike Richardson
Mike Richardson
Mike Richardson
Mike Richardson
Mike Richardson
Rick Clark
Chuck Lori
Chuck Lori
Elden Leeth
Elden Leeth
Elden Leeth
Elden Leeth
Elden Leeth
Elden Leeth

C:
C: 1-0 Covid/inj canceled 1V game
C: 0-2 Covid canceled 1V game

JV: 3-4

1971

8-2 Elden Leeth

1970 55 Elden Leeth

1969 7-2-1 Elden Leeth

Coach W-L .Pct
Rick Clark 9-2 818
Chuck Lori 18-5 .783
Eldon Leeth 68-36-1 .653
Steve Boozier 4549 479

Mike Richardson 55-52 514
Eric Davis 9-11 450
Randy Sehy 26-56 317
Dave Janicki 15-33  .313
Reece Mann 3-7 .300
Jon Oswalt 2-7 222
Steve Rinker 9-51 180

BHS Totals  261-309-1 .457

All-C ball

2025  Brady Bannister (HM)

2024 Nick Ely, Daniel Ludwig, Brady Bannister (HM),
Caleb Clouse, (HM)

2023  Daniel Ludwig

2022 Austin Smith, Daniel Ludwig (HM)

2021 Scott Winger, Hayden Cristobal (both also HM on defense)

2020  Cam Elam, Connor Gulley, Carson Sehy, Scott Winger,
Quinten Teer (HM)

2019 Isaac Justice, Nick Otwinowski, Joey Payne*, Jackson Bell
(HM), Dalton Willmann (HM) (& HM Offense)

2018  Jacob Deavers, Shane Elam, Melvin Hernandez, Cam Ickes,
Isaac Justice, Nick Otwinowski (HM), Joey Payne (HM)

2017  Carson Kinder, Jacob Heine (HM), Joey Payne (HM)

2016 Jake Wells, Melvin Hernandez (HM)

2015 Jake Wells (HM)

2014 Brody Glancy, Jakob Stevenson

2013 Trace Oswalt, Jakob Stevenson (HM)

2012 Trace Oswalt

2011 none

2010  Taylor Carpenter, Zach Stephens, Ben Townsend

2009  Elijah Justice, Ben Townsend

2008  Nate Borgenheimer, Josh Fear, Branigan Norton

2007 Micah Seidner

2006  Mark Begley, Jason Nantz, Jake Williams

2005  none

2004 Sam Bonvillian, Jarrod Gephart, Andy Huffman,
Mark Isenberg, Travis Roush

2003 Joe Batten, Sam Bonvillian, Mark Isenberg, Travis Roush,

Derrick Shields

2002  Tony Barnes, Joe Batten, Shane Cowgill
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2001

Joe Batten, Matt Kelsey, Adam Richardson

1999  Zack Rarey

1998 Kris Berry, Kyle Daniel, Corey Schwarzkopf

1997  Kris Berry, Joe Langdon, John Morrison, Nic Norton

1996 Mike Collett, Andrew Morehouse, Shaun Norton,
Corey Vincent

1995  Jerod Decker, T.J. Tignor

1994 Jerod Decker

1991 Jason Jones, Chad Wolfe

1990 Mark Bauer, Chuck Hopkins

1988  Paul McVicker, Tony Norton

1987 Dennis Funkhouser

1986  Gary Cagle, Steve Confer, Reece Mann, Brett Romine,
Dan Underwood

1985  Brett Romine

1984  Steve Carnes, Doug Gardner, Kevin Reichard

1983  Steve Barnes, Greg Forrester, Chris Robinson,
Mike Whitesell

1982 Bob Banter, Harry McCallister, Jim Nuckols, Brian Twibell,

Terry Willmann (HM), Mike Fanning (HM), Mark Van Horn (HM), Don Yates (HM)

1981 Greg Buckner, Mike Fanning, Jack Norton, Jim Nuckols,
Jim Sharp, Dave Whitesell

1980 Doug Coons, Kevin Fettig, Todd Guyer, Scott Kimmel,
Joe Schmidt, Tom Sharp, Bill Sutton, Monty Wilcoxon

1979 Tod Boise, Todd Guyer, Randy Hall, Chris Pearson,
Todd Rea, Kent Roush, Joe Schmidt, Chris Townsend

1978 Mike Bryant, Kevin Fettig, Joe Leeth, Evan Pethel

1977 Mike Bryant, John Eppard, Dave Smith, Steve Townsend

1976  John Eppard, Ken Ort, Rich Tarr

1975  Chris Baker, Larry Horton, Kevin Kirkwood,
Tom Nottingham, Phil Payne, Mark Vanderbur,
Steve Vaughn

1974 Larry Horton, Bud Brown, Jerry Hummer, Cliff Morrical,
Phil Payne, Pete Reidy

1973 Bob Bowman, Vince Brown, Bud Brown, Dan Kilty,
Leroy Robbins

1972 Dave Bowman, Tim Oberholzer, Jim Reff, Craig Roberts

1971 Paul Clamme, Steve Furniss, Bob Hildebrand,
Tim Oberholzer, Dave Ramsey

1970  Bob Hildebrand, Dennis Pratt

1969  Jerry Brown, Larry Ritenour

All-State

Leroy Robbins 1973

Bud Brown 1974

Phil Payne 1974

Tod Boise 1979

Joe Schmidt 1979

Bill Sutton 1980

Jack Norton 1981

Bob Banter 1982

Mike Whitesell 1983
Kevin Reichard 1984
Reece Mann 1986
Steve Confer 1986
Corey Wimmer 1994

Jerod Decker 1995

Kris Berry 1998
Joe Batten 2003
Cory Wimmer 2004
Isaac Justice 2019
All-Stars

Bud Brown 1974
Phil Payne 1975
Tod Boise 1979
Joe Schmidt 1980
Jack Norton 1981

Mike Whitesell 1983
Kevin Reichard 1984
Kris Berry 1998
Joe Batten 2003

CIC Champions 1973, 1974, 1979, 1980, 1983

Sectional Titles

Class 3A 2003
Class 2A 1979
Regional Champs
Class 2A 1979
Semi-Final Champs
Class 2A 1973
Semi-State Champs
Class 2A 1974
State Champs

Class 2A 1974, 1979
Major Awards

1973 Leroy Robbins - Phil W. Eskew Mental Attitude Award

Team Records
Rushing game 589, Alexandria, ‘18

514, Bluffton, ‘69

Rushing season 3,596, '18
3,573, 74
3,559, ‘79
Rushing avg/carry game 13.4, Peru, ‘90
13.1, Alexandria, “18
Passing game 337, ‘86
Passing season 2,157, ‘86
Completions game 19, ‘86
Completions allowed game 32, Alexandria, ‘18
Completions season 136, ‘86
TD passes game 5, Wabash, ‘86

TD passes allowed game 7, Alexandria, ‘18
TD passes season 22,'86
Total offense game 661, Alexandria, ‘18

562, Bluffton, ‘69
Total offense avg game

13.5, Alexandria, '18 (661yds/49plays)
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Total offense season
Scoring game

Combined scoring game

Scoring season
Scores in a game

Combined scores in a game
Consecutive drives scoring
Rushing allowed game
Rushing allowed season
Passing most allowed game
Passing allowed season

Interceptions game
Interceptions season
Most sacks in a game

Most sacks in a season
Fumble recoveries, game

Fumble recoveries, season

Most shutouts

4196, 18, 4,081, ‘74

70, Alexandria, ‘18

70, Peru, ‘90

122, Alexandria, '18 (70-52 at BSU)
375,75

11, Alexandria, '18 (10 TD, 1 FG)
10, Peru, 90 (10 TD)

18, Alexandria, 18 (17 TD, 1 FG)
11, Alexandria, '18 (scored all 11 drives)
(-6), Alexandria, ‘77

365, ‘79

427, Alexandria, ‘18

442,72

4, Wabash, 78, 4, Cass, ‘79
13,74

6, Tipton, 79

24,79

4, Madison Heights, Peru, ‘74

4 vs. Elwood, ‘79

21,74

6, 79

Fewest pts allowed reg season 40, ‘79
Fewest pts allowed all games 76, '79

Most pts allowed game
Most pts allowed season
Total yards allowed game

66 vs. Eastbrook, ‘12
513, 2012

15 vs Northwestern 18
22 vs Tipton, '79

Total offense allowed season 1,068, ‘79

Turnovers forced, season

Consecutive shutouts
Blocked punts game,

Blocked punts season,
Lowest avg per rush season
Longest win streak reg sesn
Longest win streak overall

Longest losing streak

Individual
Rushing game

Rushing, season

Rushing, career

TD in a season

Passing yards game
Passing yards season

Passing yards career

34,74

4,79

4, Peru, 79
9,79

14,79

24 games, ‘73-75
21,’79-80

20 games, '14-16

Nic Norton, 318 (23 carries), Alexandria, ‘97;
Larry Ritenour, 277, Bluffton, ‘69
Joe Schmidt, 1,704, ‘80

Chris Baker, 1,583, ‘75

Bud Brown, 1,488, ‘69

Dave Bowman, 1,395

Joe Schmidt, 3,337, '78-80 (?)
Chris Baker, 2,417, '74-75 (?)
Bud Brown, 2,382, '73-74 (?)
Isaac Justice, 2272, '17-19

(??) Mark Isenberg had 21 in 03
Added as starting point in ‘18
Reece Mann, 333, Wabash, ‘86
Reece Mann, 2,157, ‘86;

Trace Oswalt, 845, ‘11

Dennis Pratt, 789, ‘70

Reece Mann, 722, ‘85

Reece Mann, 2,879;

TD passes game

Trace Oswalt, 2,082;
Phil Payne, 1,178
Reece Mann, 5, Wabash, ‘86

Reece Mann, 4, ‘86

TD passes season

TD passes career

Completions game

Completions season
Completions career
Attempts game
Attempts, season

Attempts career

Receptions game

Receptions season

Receptions career

Reception yards game

Reception yards season

Reception yards career

Reception yds avg per game

(minimum 5 catches)

TD Receptions season

TD Receptions career

Dennis Pratt, 3, Tipton, ‘70
Reece Mann, 22, ‘86

Phil Payne, 10, 75

Reece Mann, 29, 85-86

Phil Payne 22, '73-75

Trace Oswalt, 14, ‘10-13
Reece Mann, 22, Jay County, ‘86
Reece Mann, 19, Elwood, ‘86
Reece Mann, 17, Wabash, ‘86
Reece Mann, 16, Harding, ‘86
Reece Mann 136, ‘86

Trace Oswalt, 66, ‘12

Reece Mann, 189, ‘85-86;
Trace Oswalt, 169, ‘“11-13
Reece Mann, 38, Harding, ‘86
Reece Mann 269, ‘86

Trace Oswalt, 389, 2011-13;
Reece Mann, 382, 1985-86
Steve Confer, 9, Wabash, ‘86
Dan Underwood, 9, ‘86

Steve Confer, 8 (twice), ‘86
Steve Confer, 7, ‘86

Dan Underwood, 7, ‘86

Steve Confer, 54, ‘86

Dan Underwood, 40, ‘86
Steve Confer, 74, ‘85-86

Dan Underwood, 67, ‘85-86
Marc Tobey, 32, ‘86-76

Steve Confer, 191, Wabash, ‘86
Steve Confer, 164, ‘86

Steve Confer, 153, ‘86

Steve Confer, 135, ‘86

Steve Confer, 133, ‘86

Dan Underwood, 131, ‘86
Steve Confer, 1,113, '86

Dan Underwood, 578, ‘86
Bob Hildebrand, 441, ‘70
Steve Confer, 1,447, ‘85-86
Dan Underwood, 889, ‘85-86
Isaac Justice, 24.0, “18 (5 for 120)
Tryse Hendricks, 22.5, “13
Dalton Willmann 20.8 (10 for 208)
Steve Confer, 20.6, ‘86

Steve Confer, 13, ‘86

Dan Underwood, 7, ‘85-86
Steve Confer, 16, ‘85-86

Dan Underwood, 9, ‘85-86

Total offense game Nic Norton, 318, Alexandria, ‘97

Total offense season

Isaac Justice, 286, Alexandria, ‘18
Larry Ritenour, 277, Bluffton, ‘69
Joe Schmidt, 1704, ‘80

Chris Baker, 1,620, ‘75
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Carries game

Carries season
Scoring game

Scoring season
Scoring career

PAT game

PAT season

PAT career

First PAT by female kicker
First FG in BHS history
Punt avg season

Longest run from scrimmage

(70+)

Longest pass completion

Larry Ritenour, 31, Huntington, ‘69
Mike Bryant 31, Huntington, ??
Chris Baker, 228, ‘75

Larry Ritenour, 30, Bluffton, ‘69
TJ Tignor, 30, Alexandria, ‘95
Reece Mann 144, ‘86

Bud Brown, 134, ‘74

Joe Schmidt 242, ‘77-80

Chris Baker 198, '73-75

Mike Brenner, 10, Peru, ‘90

Tom Nottingham 6, Wabash, ‘74
Rick Tarr, 6, Alexandria, ‘77
Todd Guyer, 6, Wabash, 79
Bode Malott 37, ‘18

Tom Nottingham 31,73

Tom Nottingham, ‘82

Ali Norton, ‘07

Tom Nottingham, ‘73

Bud Brown, 38, ‘74

Matt Kirkwood, 99, Alexandria, ‘05
Isaac Justice, 80, Alexandria, 18
Mark Van Horn, 80, Wabash, ‘82
Isaac Justice, 79, Alexandria, 18
Chris Baker 75, Tipton, ‘75

Reece Mann to Steve Confer, 97, '86;

(70+) Reece Mann to Steve Confer, 83, ‘86;
Brian West to Greg Sinclair, 79, Hunt No ‘76

Longest Field Goal
Longest Punt

Longest Punt Return
Longest Kickoff Return

Caleb Mealy to Dalton Willmann, 76, Oak Hill '18
Tony Uggen to Mike Fanning 70, Hunt No, ‘82

Todd Guyer, 41 vs. Peru, ‘79
Todd Fettig, 69 vs. Alexandria, ‘79
Wine 52, Alexandria, ‘71

Tim Towne, 93 vs. Peru, ‘76

Longest Interception Return  TJ Tignor 77, Alexandria, ‘95
Tackles, game Steve Furniss 23, Tipton, ‘71

Tackles, season
Tackles, career
Interceptions, game

Interceptions, season

Interceptions, career

Fumble recovery, game
Fumble recoveries, season
Most sacks, season
Forced fumbles, game

Most blocked punts, season

First female player

Joe Leeth, 136, ‘78
Joe Leeth, 229 "76-78(7)
Phil Payne 2 vs. Peru, Portland, ‘74

Evan Pethel 2 vs. Tipton, Wabash, 78

John Eppard 2 vs. Wabash, ‘78
Kent Roush 2 vs. Cass, ‘79
Kevin Rench 2 vs. Elwood, ‘79
Steve Carnes 12, ‘84

Jack Norton 11, ‘80

Evan Pethel 6, ‘78(?)

Mike Bryant 5, ‘76

Jack Norton 16, '79-81

Steve Carnes 15

Phil Payne 12, '73-75

Tod Boise 2 vs. Noblesville, 79
Oren Bargerhuff 4, ‘72

Tod Boise 6, ‘78

Tod Boise 2 vs Noblesville, ‘79
Allen Knox 4, ‘79

Ali Norton, ‘07

1.000 Yard Rushers

Joe Schmidt

1704 79

Chris Baker
Bud Brown
Dave Bowman
Nic Norton
Joe Schmidt
Joe Batten
Mike Bryant

Adam Richardson

Isaac Justice
Isaac Justice

Indianapolis Colts Academic All-Star

Matt Kelsey RB
Ben Townsend DB
Scott Winger LB

tate Championship R

1583
1488
1395
1251*
1248
1073
1013
1011
1011
1008

2001
2010
2021

[ Bruin

75
‘74
72
'97 (missing last 2 games)
‘80
‘03
78
‘00
19
‘18

1979 - Fewest Pass Attempts 2A, Noblesville, 0

1979 — Fewest Pass Attempts 1A-6A, Noblesville, 0
1979 - Fewest Pass Completions 2A, Noblesville, 0
1979 — Fewest Pass Completions 1A-6A, Noblesville, 0
1974 — Most Fumbles Lost 2A, Boonville, 4

BHS vs. nentsW-L (Recor
Alexandria 29-20
Adams Central 2-5
Bellmont 0-2
Bluffton 3-1
Boonville 1-0
Concord 1-0
Delta 1-1
Eastbrook 1-18
Elwood 22-26
Frankton 10-8
FW Concordia 0-1
FW Elmhurst 1-0
FW South 0-1
Greenfield 0-1
Hamilton Heights 0-1
Harding 0-3
Heritage 0-1
Huntington North 9-5
Indianapolis Chatard 0-1
Jay County 13-31
Kankakee Valley 0-1
Lewis Cass 1-0
Logansport 0-1
Maconaquah 2-3
Madison-Grant 24-21
Madison Heights 2-3
Mishawaka Marian 0-1
Mississinewa 24-24
Muncie North 52
Muncie South 70
New Haven 20

New Palestine

1-1

in another fil
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Noblesville
Northwood
Norwell
Northwestern
Oak Hill

Peru
Portland
Rushville
Southern Wells
Taylor

Tipton

Twin Lakes
Wabash
Wawasee
Whitko
Yorktown

1-0

1-0
1-0
0-5
0-1
1-7
19-14
6-0
0-1
8-7
2-0
12-19
0-1
29-9-1

0-1
3-0
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