

1971	8-2	Elden Leeth
1970	5-5	Elden Leeth
1969	7-2-1	Elden Leeth

Football Records by Year

2025	0-10	Steve Boozier	
2024	2-8	Randy Sehy	
2023	0-10	Randy Sehy	
2022	1-9	Randy Sehy	C:
2021	1-8	Randy Sehy	C: 1-0 Covid/inj canceled 1 V game
2020	3-6	Randy Sehy	C: 0-2 Covid canceled 1 V game
2019	5-5	Randy Sehy	
2018	8-4	Randy Sehy	
2017	5-6	Randy Sehy	
2016	1-10	Randy Sehy	
2015	0-10	Steve Rinker	
2014	3-7	Steve Rinker	
2013	1-9	Steve Rinker	
2012	0-10	Steve Rinker	
2011	2-8	Steve Rinker	
2010	3-7	Steve Rinker	
2009	3-7	Eric Davis	
2008	6-4	Eric Davis	
2007	5-5	Steve Boozier	JV: 3-4
2006	7-4	Steve Boozier	
2005	1-9	Steve Boozier	
2004	8-2	Steve Boozier	
2003	9-4	Steve Boozier	
2002	4-6	Steve Boozier	
2001	6-4	Steve Boozier	
2000	5-5	Steve Boozier	
1999	3-7	Reece Mann	
1998	4-6	David Janicki	
1997	6-5	David Janicki	
1996	3-6	David Janicki	
1995	1-8	David Janicki	
1994	1-8	David Janicki	
1993	2-7	Jon Oswald	
1992	2-7	Mike Richardson	
1991	3-6	Mike Richardson	
1990	5-4	Mike Richardson	
1989	3-6	Mike Richardson	
1988	4-5	Mike Richardson	
1987	3-7	Eldon Leeth	
1986	5-4	Mike Richardson	
1985	2-7	Mike Richardson	
1984	7-4	Mike Richardson	
1983	9-3	Mike Richardson	
1982	8-3	Mike Richardson	
1981	7-3	Mike Richardson	
1980	9-2	Rick Clark	
1979	13-0	Chuck Lori	
1978	5-5	Chuck Lori	
1977	2-8	Elden Leeth	
1976	6-4	Elden Leeth	
1975	9-2	Elden Leeth	
1974	12-0	Elden Leeth	
1973	9-3	Elden Leeth	
1972	7-3	Elden Leeth	

<u>Coach</u>	<u>W-L</u>	<u>.Pct</u>
Rick Clark	9-2	.818
Chuck Lori	18-5	.783
Eldon Leeth	68-36-1	.653
Steve Boozier	45-49	.479
Mike Richardson	55-52	.514
Eric Davis	9-11	.450
Randy Sehy	26-56	.317
Dave Janicki	15-33	.313
Reece Mann	3-7	.300
Jon Oswald	2-7	.222
Steve Rinker	9-51	.180
BHS Totals	261-309-1	.457

All-CIC Football

2025	Brady Bannister (HM)
2024	Nick Ely, Daniel Ludwig, Brady Bannister (HM), Caleb Clouse, (HM)
2023	Daniel Ludwig
2022	Austin Smith, Daniel Ludwig (HM)
2021	Scott Winger, Hayden Cristobal (both also HM on defense)
2020	Cam Elam, Connor Gulley, Carson Sehy, Scott Winger, Quinten Teer (HM)
2019	Isaac Justice, Nick Otwinowski, Joey Payne*, Jackson Bell (HM), Dalton Willmann (HM) (& HM Offense)
2018	Jacob Deavers, Shane Elam, Melvin Hernandez, Cam Ickes, Isaac Justice, Nick Otwinowski (HM), Joey Payne (HM)
2017	Carson Kinder, Jacob Heine (HM), Joey Payne (HM)
2016	Jake Wells, Melvin Hernandez (HM)
2015	Jake Wells (HM)
2014	Brody Glancy, Jakob Stevenson
2013	Trace Oswald, Jakob Stevenson (HM)
2012	Trace Oswald
2011	none
2010	Taylor Carpenter, Zach Stephens, Ben Townsend
2009	Elijah Justice, Ben Townsend
2008	Nate Borgenheimer, Josh Fear, Branigan Norton
2007	Micah Seidner
2006	Mark Begley, Jason Nantz, Jake Williams
2005	none
2004	Sam Bonvillian, Jarrod Gephart, Andy Huffman, Mark Isenberg, Travis Roush
2003	Joe Batten, Sam Bonvillian, Mark Isenberg, Travis Roush, Derrick Shields
2002	Tony Barnes, Joe Batten, Shane Cowgill

2001 Joe Batten, Matt Kelsey, Adam Richardson
 1999 Zack Rarey
 1998 Kris Berry, Kyle Daniel, Corey Schwarzkopf
 1997 Kris Berry, Joe Langdon, John Morrison, Nic Norton
 1996 Mike Collett, Andrew Morehouse, Shaun Norton, Corey Vincent
 1995 Jerod Decker, T.J. Tignor
 1994 Jerod Decker
 1991 Jason Jones, Chad Wolfe
 1990 Mark Bauer, Chuck Hopkins
 1988 Paul McVicker, Tony Norton
 1987 Dennis Funkhouser
 1986 Gary Cagle, Steve Confer, Reece Mann, Brett Romine, Dan Underwood
 1985 Brett Romine
 1984 Steve Carnes, Doug Gardner, Kevin Reichard
 1983 Steve Barnes, Greg Forrester, Chris Robinson, Mike Whitesell
 1982 Bob Banter, Harry McCallister, Jim Nuckols, Brian Twibell, Terry Willmann (HM), Mike Fanning (HM), Mark Van Horn (HM), Don Yates (HM)
 1981 Greg Buckner, Mike Fanning, Jack Norton, Jim Nuckols, Jim Sharp, Dave Whitesell
 1980 Doug Coons, Kevin Fettig, Todd Guyer, Scott Kimmel, Joe Schmidt, Tom Sharp, Bill Sutton, Monty Wilcoxon
 1979 Tod Boise, Todd Guyer, Randy Hall, Chris Pearson, Todd Rea, Kent Roush, Joe Schmidt, Chris Townsend
 1978 Mike Bryant, Kevin Fettig, Joe Leeth, Evan Pethel
 1977 Mike Bryant, John Eppard, Dave Smith, Steve Townsend
 1976 John Eppard, Ken Ort, Rich Tarr
 1975 Chris Baker, Larry Horton, Kevin Kirkwood, Tom Nottingham, Phil Payne, Mark Vanderbur, Steve Vaughn
 1974 Larry Horton, Bud Brown, Jerry Hummer, Cliff Morrical, Phil Payne, Pete Reidy
 1973 Bob Bowman, Vince Brown, Bud Brown, Dan Kilty, Leroy Robbins
 1972 Dave Bowman, Tim Oberholzer, Jim Reff, Craig Roberts
 1971 Paul Clamme, Steve Furniss, Bob Hildebrand, Tim Oberholzer, Dave Ramsey
 1970 Bob Hildebrand, Dennis Pratt
 1969 Jerry Brown, Larry Ritenour

All-State

Leroy Robbins 1973
 Bud Brown 1974
 Phil Payne 1974
 Tod Boise 1979
 Joe Schmidt 1979
 Bill Sutton 1980
 Jack Norton 1981
 Bob Banter 1982
 Mike Whitesell 1983
 Kevin Reichard 1984
 Reece Mann 1986
 Steve Confer 1986
 Corey Wimmer 1994

Jerod Decker 1995
 Kris Berry 1998
 Joe Batten 2003
 Cory Wimmer 2004
 Isaac Justice 2019

All-Stars

Bud Brown 1974
 Phil Payne 1975
 Tod Boise 1979
 Joe Schmidt 1980
 Jack Norton 1981
 Mike Whitesell 1983
 Kevin Reichard 1984
 Kris Berry 1998
 Joe Batten 2003

CIC Champions 1973, 1974, 1979, 1980, 1983

Sectional Titles

Class 3A 2003
 Class 2A 1979

Regional Champs

Class 2A 1979

Semi-Final Champs

Class 2A 1973

Semi-State Champs

Class 2A 1974

State Champs

Class 2A 1974, 1979

Major Awards

1973 Leroy Robbins - Phil W. Eskew Mental Attitude Award

Team Records

Rushing game 589, Alexandria, '18
 514, Bluffton, '69
 Rushing season 3,596, '18
 3,573, '74
 3,559, '79
 Rushing avg/carry game 13.4, Peru, '90
 13.1, Alexandria, '18
 Passing game 337, '86
 Passing season 2,157, '86
 Completions game 19, '86
 Completions allowed game 32, Alexandria, '18
 Completions season 136, '86
 TD passes game 5, Wabash, '86
 TD passes allowed game 7, Alexandria, '18
 TD passes season 22, '86
 Total offense game 661, Alexandria, '18
 562, Bluffton, '69
 Total offense avg game 13.5, Alexandria, '18 (661yds/49plays)

Carries game	Larry Ritenour, 31, Huntington, '69	Chris Baker	1583	'75
	Mike Bryant 31, Huntington, ??	Bud Brown	1488	'74
Carries season	Chris Baker, 228, '75	Dave Bowman	1395	'72
Scoring game	Larry Ritenour, 30, Bluffton, '69	Nic Norton	1251*	'97 (missing last 2 games)
	TJ Tignor, 30, Alexandria, '95	Joe Schmidt	1248	'80
Scoring season	Reece Mann 144, '86	Joe Batten	1073	'03
	Bud Brown, 134, '74	Mike Bryant	1013	'78
Scoring career	Joe Schmidt 242, '77-80	Adam Richardson	1011	'00
	Chris Baker 198, '73-75	Isaac Justice	1011	'19
PAT game	Mike Brenner, 10, Peru, '90	Isaac Justice	1008	'18
	Tom Nottingham 6, Wabash, '74			
	Rick Tarr, 6, Alexandria, '77			
	Todd Guyer, 6, Wabash, '79			
PAT season	Bode Malott 37, '18			
	Tom Nottingham 31, '73			
PAT career	Tom Nottingham, '82			
First PAT by female kicker	Ali Norton, '07			
First FG in BHS history	Tom Nottingham, '73			
Punt avg season	Bud Brown, 38, '74			
Longest run from scrimmage (70+)	Matt Kirkwood, 99, Alexandria, '05			
	Isaac Justice, 80, Alexandria, '18			
	Mark Van Horn, 80, Wabash, '82			
	Isaac Justice, 79, Alexandria, '18			
	Chris Baker 75, Tipton, '75			
Longest pass completion (70+)	Reece Mann to Steve Confer, 97, '86;			
	Reece Mann to Steve Confer, 83, '86;			
	Brian West to Greg Sinclair, 79, Hunt No '76			
	Caleb Mealy to Dalton Willmann, 76, Oak Hill '18			
	Tony Uggen to Mike Fanning 70, Hunt No, '82			

Longest Field Goal	Todd Guyer, 41 vs. Peru, '79
Longest Punt	Todd Fettig, 69 vs. Alexandria, '79
Longest Punt Return	Wine 52, Alexandria, '71
Longest Kickoff Return	Tim Towne, 93 vs. Peru, '76
Longest Interception Return	TJ Tignor 77, Alexandria, '95
Tackles, game	Steve Furniss 23, Tipton, '71
Tackles, season	Joe Leeth, 136, '78
Tackles, career	Joe Leeth, 229 '76-78(?)
Interceptions, game	Phil Payne 2 vs. Peru, Portland, '74
	Evan Pethel 2 vs. Tipton, Wabash, '78
	John Eppard 2 vs. Wabash, '78
	Kent Roush 2 vs. Cass, '79
	Kevin Rench 2 vs. Elwood, '79
Interceptions, season	Steve Carnes 12, '84
	Jack Norton 11, '80
	Evan Pethel 6, '78(?)
	Mike Bryant 5, '76
Interceptions, career	Jack Norton 16, '79-81
	Steve Carnes 15
	Phil Payne 12, '73-75
Fumble recovery, game	Tod Boise 2 vs. Noblesville, '79
Fumble recoveries, season	Oren Bargerhuff 4, '72
Most sacks, season	Tod Boise 6, '78
Forced fumbles, game	Tod Boise 2 vs Noblesville, '79
Most blocked punts, season	Allen Knox 4, '79
First female player	Ali Norton, '07

Indianapolis Colts Academic All-Star

Matt Kelsey	RB	2001
Ben Townsend	DB	2010
Scott Winger	LB	2021

State Championship Records by Bruins

1979 – Fewest Pass Attempts 2A, Noblesville, 0
1979 – Fewest Pass Attempts 1A-6A, Noblesville, 0
1979 – Fewest Pass Completions 2A, Noblesville, 0
1979 – Fewest Pass Completions 1A-6A, Noblesville, 0
1974 – Most Fumbles Lost 2A, Boonville, 4

BHS vs. Opponents W-L (Recorded in another file)

Alexandria	29-20
Adams Central	2-5
Bellmont	0-2
Bluffton	3-1
Boonville	1-0
Concord	1-0
Delta	1-1
Eastbrook	1-18
Elwood	22-26
Frankton	10-8
FW Concordia	0-1
FW Elmhurst	1-0
FW South	0-1
Greenfield	0-1
Hamilton Heights	0-1
Harding	0-3
Heritage	0-1
Huntington North	9-5
Indianapolis Chatard	0-1
Jay County	13-31
Kankakee Valley	0-1
Lewis Cass	1-0
Logansport	0-1
Maconaquah	2-3
Madison-Grant	24-21
Madison Heights	2-3
Mishawaka Marian	0-1
Mississinewa	24-24
Muncie North	5-2
Muncie South	7-0
New Haven	2-0
New Palestine	1-1

1,000 Yard Rushers

Joe Schmidt	1704	'79
-------------	------	-----

Noblesville		1-0
Northwood		1-0
Norwell		0-5
Northwestern		0-1
Oak Hill		1-7
Peru		19-14
Portland		6-0
Rushville		0-1
Southern Wells		8-7
Taylor		2-0
Tipton		12-19
Twin Lakes		0-1
Wabash		29-9-1
Wawasee	1-0	
Whitko		0-1
Yorktown		3-0